PART F: FINANCIAL INFORMATION

88 | USAASA | ANNUAL REPORT 2022/23

UNIVERSAL SERVICE AND ACCESS AGENCY OF SOUTH AFRICA
AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

20.   Members’ and prescribed officers’ remuneration and other
benefits paid, payable or receivable

Non-Executive
Retainer

R’000

Board and
Committees

fees
R’000

Other fees
(Reimburse

ments for
Travel KMs
and other

claims)
R’000

Total
R’000

2023

Ms Daphne Rantho 22 294 34 350

Mr Simphiwe Thobela 17 275 22 314

Mr Talelani Ramaru (Late) 17 239 4 260

Ms Buhle Tonise 17 187 7 211

Ms Mapuleng Moropa 17 248 9 274

90 1,243 76 1,409

2022

Ms Daphne Rantho 22 309 - 331

Mr Simphiwe Thobela 17 373 109 499

Mr Talelani Ramaru (Late) 17 232 1 250

Ms Buhle Tonise 17 311 2 330

Ms Mapuleng Moropa 17 329 3 349

90 1,554 115 1,759

21.   Prior-Year Adjustments
Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

As
Previously

Reported
R’000

Correction
of Error

R’000

Re-
classificatio

R’000
Restated

R’000

Statement of Financial Position - 2022

Accruals (Reclassification 1) (10,523) (3,275) - (13,798)

Provisions (Reclassification 1) (2,740) - 2,740 -

Staff debts / Advances (Error 2) 4,026 (1,539) - 2,487

Prepayments (3) 467 43 - 510

Other receivables 1,868 (1,337) - 531

(6,902) (6,108) 2,740 (10,270)

PART F: FINANCIAL INFORMATION

USAASA | ANNUAL REPORT 2022/23 | 89

UNIVERSAL SERVICE AND ACCESS AGENCY OF SOUTH AFRICA
AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

21.   Prior-Year Adjustments contd.

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

As
Previously

Reported
R’000

Correction
of Error

R’000
Restated

R’000

Statement of financial performance - 2022

Lease/rental on operating lease (Error 3) 5,683 (43) 5,640

Legal fees (Error 1) 420 2,386 2,806

General expenditure (4) 15,654 2,766 18,420

Surplus for the year 21,757 5,109 26,866

Cash flow statement - 2022

Cash flow from operating activities

Surplus for the year 103,700 (5,109) 98,591

Movement in receivables from exchange transactions (4,600) 2,447 (2,153)

Movement in payables from exchange transactions (1,652) 2,724 1,072

Other non-cash adjustments - (69) (69)

97,448 (7) 97,441

Errors

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

Error 1

Due to correction of accounting period for legal fees from the State Attorney. This is due to invoices that are submitted late (at
times one or even two years later) to USAASA for payments. The invoices were submitted after the 2021/22 audit was finalised
and report issued.

Error 2

Settlement for advances that were paid in the prior period were only submitted and processed in the current financial year after
the 2021/22 audit was finalised and closed.

Error 3

Rental for Polokwane offices that was omitted in the 2021/22 financial year expenditure (incorrectly recorded in the